University of West Georgia | March 2017 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred Time of

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

3/15/2017
3/31/2017

3/30/2017
3/30/2017
3/28/2017
3/29/2017

3/28/2017

3/28/2017
3/28/2017

3/28/2017

3/27/2017
3/27/2017

3/27/2017
3/25/2017
3/23/2017

3/17/2017

3/15/2017
3/31/2017

3/30/2017
3/30/2017
3/28/2017
3/26/2017

3/28/2017

3/28/2017
3/28/2017

3/23/2017

3/27/2017
3/27/2017

3/27/2017
3/25/2017
3/23/2017

3/17/2017

1030
0214

2219
1044
0700
0755

1750

1555
1309

Unknown

2200
2233

1010
2228
0645

1530

Criminal Damage
VGCSA

Arson

Theft by taking
Theft by taking
Theft by taking

VGCSA

Theft by taking
Assist CPD

Criminal Attempt theft

Rape
Weapons charges

Theft by taking
Theft by taking
Assist CPD

VGCSA

Lot 56

Center Pointe

Suites 2
Gunn Hall
ucc
Rome, Italy

Pafford lot

Campus Center gym
The Flats

Z6

Arbor View C
Stadium gravel lot

Miller Hall
Suites 3
South Street

Bowdon Hall

Open case

Closed. Citation
issued

Open case
Open case
Open case

Closed. Really Off
campus incident

Closed. Citation
issued

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

2017-03-43377
2017-03-37262*

2017-03-37237*
2017-03-37161
2017-03-37060
2017-03-37054

2017-03-36911*

2017-03-36903
2017-03-36882

2017-03-36859

2017-03-36804
2017-03-36802*

2017-03-36749
2017-03-36642
2017-03-36425

2017-03-35901*



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

3/16/2017

3/15/2017

3/16/2017

3/14/2014
3/14/2014

3/13/2017
3/11/2017
3/11/2017

3/11/2017
3/9/2017
3/9/2017

3/8/2017
3/8/2017
3/5/2017

3/4/2017

3/4/2017

3/4/2017

3/16/2017

3/15/2017

3/16/2017

3/14/2017
3/14/2014

3/13/2017
3/11/2017
3/11/2017

3/11/2017
3/9/2017
3/9/2017

3/8/2017
3/8/2017
3/5/2017

3/4/2017

3/4/2017

3/4/2017

0224

1645

0001

1319
1055

1500
0001
1424

2150
1300
1750

1900
0800
0222

0840

0318

0211

DUI

Shoplifting

Threats

VGCSA
Burglary

Theft of lost/mislaid

Entering auto
Entering auto

Entering auto
Burglary
Affray

Theft of lost/mislaid
Theft by taking
DUI

VGCSA
DUI

Assist CCSO
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West Ga Drive

Ucc

Gunn Hall

Suitesl

Strozier Annex

Uwg bus
Tyus hall lot
Tyus hall lot

Z6 lot
Suites 1
East Commons

Center Pointe
East Commons
Lovvorn Road

Outside Suites 2
Lovvorn Rd

Lovvorn Rd

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

2017-03-35707

2017-03-35646

2017-03-35645

Closed. Citation issued 2017-03-35479

Open case

Open case

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Citation
issued

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

2017-03-
354751

2017-03-35351
2017-03-35230
2017-03-35207

2017-03-35203
2017-03-34990
2017-03-34987

2017-03-34827
2017-03-34809
2017-03-34431

2017-03-34341
2017-03-34322

2017-03-34312



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or  General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

3/3/2017 3/3/2017 1800 Harassment Arbor View apts Closed. No further 2017-03-34299
action required

3/4/2017 2/22/2017 Unknown Theft by conversion The Oaks Open case 2017-03-34241

3/3/2017 3/3/2017 0115 Criminal Damage Suites Open case 2017-03-34164

3/2/2017 3/2/2017 2200 Criminal Trespass Humanities lot Open case 2017-03-34163

3/2/2017 3/2/2017 1839 Domestic dispute Center Pointe Closed. No further 2017-03-34107
action required

3/2/2017 3/2/2017 1700 Harassment East Commons Closed. No further 2017-03-33970*
action required

3/1/2017 3/1/2017 0229 Dispute Suites 3 Closed. No further 2017-03-33911
action required

3/1/2017 3/1/2017 0032 Theft by receiving Maple street Closed. Subject 2017-03-33902
arrested

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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